

8

CrI.A.No. 767 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.10852/2003 in
Criminal Appeal No. 767/2003

M/S. TOIKA AUTO PRODUCTS(I) LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. DURIASAMY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of respdt.No.2)

Date : 09/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. Manika Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER