

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 767 OF 2003

M/S. TOIKA AUTO PRODUCTS (I) LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. DURIASAMY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2250 of 2003

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 779 of 2003

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 780-781 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appearing parties:

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. CKR Lenin,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Cr1.A.Nos. 767, 780-781/03 & SLP(Crl.)No.2250/03

List on 18/3/2009.

Cr1.A.No. 779/03

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER

Signed order in Cr1.A.779/03 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 779

OF 2003

M/S. TOIKA AUTO PRODUCTS

(I) LTD. & ANR. .. APPELLANTS

vs.

R. DURIASAMY

.. RESPONDENT

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that this appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is disposed of as such.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
March 5, 2009.