

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.767 OF 2003

M / S. TOIKA AUTO PRODUCTS (I) LTD. & AN R. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. DURIASAMY Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.780- 781 OF 2003

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.797 OF 2009  
[ARISING OUT OF SL P (CRIMINAL) NO.2250 OF 2003]

ORDER

Criminal Appeal Nos.780- 781 of 2003

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has instructions not to press these appeals. These appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

Criminal Appeal No.767/ 2003 and Criminal Appeal No.797 of 2009 (Arising out of SL P (CrI.) No.2250 of 2003)

Leave granted in SL P (CrI.) No.2250 of 2003.

Both these appeals are disposed of with a direction that the proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.564/2001 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate No.VI, Coimbatore shall not

2

proceed and are quashed. This order is being passed because the respondent do not wish to contest these matters.

.....J.  
(Dr. Arijit Pasayat)

.....J.  
(Asok Kumar Ganguly)

New Delhi;  
April 16, 2009.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( S ) . 7 6 7 O F 2 0 0 3

M / S. T O I K A A U T O P R O D U C T S ( I ) L T D . & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

R. D U R I A S A M Y  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

With CrI. A. Nos.780- 781 of 2003 (With office report)

SL P(CrI.) No.2250/ 2003  
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 16/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.780- 781 of 2003

4

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

Criminal Appeal No.767/ 2003 and Criminal Appeal No.797 of 2009 (Arising out of SL P (CrI.) No.2250 of 2003)

Leave granted in SL P (CrI.) No.2250 of 2003.

Both these appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[Common signed order is placed on the file]